

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

CIN L74120MH1985PLC034963

Registered Address 13, Prem Niwas 652, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khar west, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400052

Email Id: sanmitracommercial@gmail.com | www.sanmitracommercial.com | Tel.: 022-22821087

Date: 15th November 2025

To,
The Chief General Manager Listing Operation,
BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Ref: Scrip Code: 512062

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: - Publication of Financial result in newspaper.

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we submit herewith a copy of extract of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 published in the newspapers on 15th November 2025 in The Financial Express (English) and Pratahkal (Marathi).

You are requested to take the aforesaid information on your record.

For Sanmitra Commercial Limited



Prakash Shah
DIN 01136800
Director

Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Oriental Vener Products Limited) CIN: L35100MH190PLC000668 Regd. Office: Village Aghai, via Kalyan Railway Station, Thane - 421 601 E-mail: compliance@orientalrail.co.in Website: www.orientalrail.co.in									
Extract of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2025
1.	Revenue from Operations	13,339.40	11,790.43	18,613.21	25,129.83	30,919.01	60,221.55	60,221.55	60,221.55
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,423.31	830.88	1,424.33	2,254.19	2,214.63	4,440.17	4,440.17	4,440.17
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,423.31	830.88	1,424.33	2,254.19	2,214.63	4,440.17	4,440.17	4,440.17
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,066.57	587.38	1,046.04	1,653.94	1,409.76	2,921.59	2,921.59	2,921.59
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,066.57	587.38	1,046.04	1,653.94	1,409.76	2,921.59	2,921.59	2,921.59
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	670.59	645.59	614.59	670.59	614.59	614.59	614.59	614.59
7.	Other equity								
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 1/- each)								
Basic:		1.59	0.91	1.70	2.47	2.69	4.68	4.68	4.68
Diluted:		1.59	0.91	1.70	2.47	2.69	4.68	4.68	4.68
The Financial Results on standalone basis are as under									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2025	30-06-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2025
1.	Revenue from Operations	4,261.17	3,448.97	4,579.24	7,710.14	8,684.17	15,315.94	15,315.94	15,315.94
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	518.37	343.64	411.15	862.07	772.07	1,440.85	1,440.85	1,440.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	387.90	222.62	303.67	610.52	569.12	1,028.89	1,028.89	1,028.89

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 12, 2025. The Statutory Auditor has carried out a Limited Review of the above financial results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company www.orientalrail.co.in.
- The Company mainly operates in one segment namely "Indian Railway Products" and hence segment details are not required to be published.
- Previous period / year figures have been recast / re-grouped to conform to the current period's / year presentation.

For and on behalf of Board of Director of Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited

Karim N. Mithrovala
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2025

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Reg. Off: 13, Prem Nivas B52, Dr. Ambedkar Road, Khairat, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400052

CIN: L74109MH190PLC074990

Email: sanmitracommercial@gmail.com Website: www.sanmitracommercial.com

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025 (Amount in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	09/30/2025	09/30/2025	09/30/2025	09/30/2025	09/30/2025	09/30/2025
1. Total Income from Operations	12.22	1.61	11.63	14.32	11.98	61.33
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63	42.76
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63	42.76
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.09	(2.20)	6.49	(1.11)	3.63	36.94
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.97	(2.11)	9.18	0.86	28.42	25.10
6. Equity Share Capital	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	156.92
8. Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
1. Basic:	0.19	(0.20)	0.59	(0.10)	0.33	3.36
2. Diluted:	0.19	(0.20)	0.59	(0.10)	0.33	3.36

Note: As the above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and the latest email or www.sanmitracommercial.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Sanmitra Commercial Limited

Prakash Shah

Director

DIN: 01136880

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14/11/2025

RDB RASAYANS LIMITED CIN: L3699WB190PLC074890 Regd. Office: Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, R-100, Kolkata-700001, Pin No: 700014, India. Tel: No. 91-33-2242 0588 E-mail: info@rdbgroup.in Website: www.rdbgroup.in									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	30/03/2025	30/03/2025
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,108.70	3,622.00	7,465.72	13,306.88	17,040.95			
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,484.48	808.89	2,628.99	1,808.89	3,594.31			
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,484.48	808.89	2,628.99	1,808.89	3,594.31			
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,109.60	604.37	1,966.13	1,336.90	2,647.12			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,109.60	604.37	1,966.13	1,336.90	2,647.12			
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,771.48	1,771.48	1,771.48	1,771.48	1,771.48			
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	19,524.44			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	6.26	3.41	11.10	7.55	14.94			
9.	Diluted:	6.26	3.41	11.10	7.55	14.94			

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of SEBI Limited at www.sebiindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rdbgroup.in.
- The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2025.

For RDB RASAYANS LIMITED
Shanti Lal Baid
Managing Director
DIN: 00056776
Date: 14.11.2025
Place: Kolkata

Kirloskar Industries Limited

A Kirloskar Group Company

Registered Office: One Avante, Level 14, Karve Road, Kothrud, Pune,

Pune City, Maharashtra, India, 411038

CIN: L70100PN1978PLC088972



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025 (Rs. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	31/03/2025	30/09/2025	30/06/2025	31/03/2025
1.	Income						
	Income from Continuing Operations	54.83	14.91	120.57	1,790.04	1,736.41	6,877.68
	Income from Discontinuing Operations	1.37	0.81	2.91	1.37	0.81	2.91
	Total Income	56.20	15.72	123.48	1,791.41	1,737.22	6,880.59
2.	Profit Before Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax from continuing operations	48.54	10.07	94.58	141.04	130.08	433.99
	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period before tax from discontinuing operations	0.99	0.17	0.89	0.99	0.17	0.89
	Exceptional Items - (Expenses) / Income	3.25	-	6.10	3.74	2.51	12.24
	Total Profit Before Tax after Exceptional Items for the period	52.78	10.24	101.57	145.77	132.76	447.12
3.	Profit After Tax for the period						
	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax from continuing operations	38.88	7.83	77.67	97.81	95.37	307.57
	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) from continuing operations	0.68	0.11	0.65	0.68	0.11	0.65
	Total Profit After Tax for the period	39.56	7.94	78.32	98.49	95.48	308.22
4.	Other Comprehensive Income	1,276.07	1,276.07	1,276.07	1,276.07	1,276.07	1,276.07
5.	Total Income (Profit after tax plus other Comprehensive Income)	(25.51)	1,278.55	1,216.52	(668.97)	1,368.30	1,436.12
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	10.50	10.42	10.41	10.50	10.42	10.41
7.	Earnings per share (in Rs. of Rs 10/- each, not annualised)						
	Earnings per share (for continuing operations):						
	Basic	37.31	7.52	76.26	48.90	42.00	145.77
	Diluted	37.13	7.42	75.30	48.51	41.23	143.13
	Earnings per share (for discontinued operations):						
	Basic	0.65	0.11	0.64	0.65	0.11	0.64
	Diluted	0.64	0.11	0.63	0.65	0.11	0.63
	Total Earnings per share:	37.96	7.63	76.92	48.55	42.11	146.41
	Basic	37.77	7.53	75.99	48.16	41.94	143.76

Notes:

- The above results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 14 November 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites (www.kirloskarindustries.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Kirloskar Industries Limited

Sd/-

George Verghese

Managing Director

DIN: 10168546

Place: Pune
Date: 14th November 2025

*Email: investorrelations@kirloskar.com Website: www.kirloskarindustries.com

*Mark bearing word "Kirloskar" on any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Property Limited and Kirloskar Industries Limited. It is the Restricted Logo?

GP PETROLEUMS LIMITED CIN: L23201MH1983PLC030372 Registered Office: 804, Akruti Star, 8th Floor, MIDC Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400093 Tel: +91-022 61482500 Email: cs.gp@gpindia.com Website: www.gppetroleum.com									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025 (INR in Lakhs)									
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		30/09/2025	30/06/2025	30/09/2024	30/09/2024	30/09/2025	30/09/2024	31/03/2025	31/03/2025
1.	Total income from operations	15,216.13	18,613.21	12,571.20	31,035.53	29,102.30	62,526.56		
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	738.48	856.66	853.69	1,595.14	1,483.48	3,546.39		
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	738.48	856.66	853.69	1,595.14	1,483.48	3,546.39		
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	547.03	644.19	484.66	1,191.22	1,103.96	2,632.42		
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	549.50	627.70	440.86	1,177.20	1,045.76	2,586.45		
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22	2,549.22		
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	30,348.28		
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic:		1.07	1.26	0.95	2.34	2.17	5.16		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.gppetroleum.com.
- The above unaudited Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November 2025. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has carried out a Limited Review of the above results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025.
- The unaudited Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- As on September 30, 2025, the Company does not have any subsidiary company(ies). However, on May 06, 2025, the Company entered a Joint Venture Agreement with West Coast Oil LLP to establish a joint venture company for the purpose of engaging in the business of manufacturing and trading of the specialty bitumen products and other allied commodities. The joint venture company is yet to start operations.
- Figures for the previous year/quarter have been regrouped/re-arranged wherever necessary.

By order of the Board of Directors

